E-1
E
S
T
R
A
IN
 G

Installation
U  No Soldering at
Measurement End
U Broad Temperature Range
U 2- or 3-Wire Models
U Clear Alignment Marks
Linear pattern precision gages with
minature and medium length grids
are for general purpose and stress
analysis applications. Available
with either two 1-meter leads or
three 3-meter leads and 120 or
350 Ω resistance. All models are
compensated for steel.
* Maximum permitted bridge energizing voltage (Vrms)
Ordering Examples: KFH-1.5-120-C1-11L1M2S, a linear 1.5 mm grid, 120 Ω, with two 1 m leads.
KFH-3-350-C1-11L3M3S, a linear 3 mm grid, 350 Ω, with three 3 m leads per grid.
KFH Series U  Bonds with Hot or Cold
Cure Adhesives
U  PTFE Wire at Attachment
End Prevents Sticking

NOM.
RESIS-
TANCE
(Ω)
DIMENSIONS mm (inch)
MAX V*
(Vrms)
TEMP
COMP
TERMINATION
AND
LEAD LENGTH
GRID CARRIER
A B C D
0.3 mm GRID
KFH-03-120-C1-11L1M2R 120 0.3
(0.012)
1.96
(0.077)
4.5
(0.18)
3.9
(0.15)
1.5 ST Two 1 m leads
KFH-03-120-C1-11L3M2R 120 1.5 ST Three 3 m leads
0.6 mm GRID
0.6_120ZE LY41S-3_2012_09_19 KFH-06-120-C1-11L1M2R 120 0.6
(0.024)
1.1
(0.043)
4.8
(0.19)
3.9
(0.15)
1.5 ST Two 1 m leads
KFH-06-120-C1-11L3M3R 120 1.5 ST Three 3 m leads
1.5 mm GRID
1.5_120ZE LY41S-3_2012_09_19 KFH-1.5-120-C1-11L1M2R 120 1.5
(0.059)
1.5
(0.059)
5.8
(0.23)
3.9
(0.15)
2.5 ST Two 1 m leads
KFH-1.5-120-C1-11L3M3R 120 2.5 ST Three 3 m leads
3 mm GRID
KFH-3-120-C1-11L1M2R 120
3.0
(0.118)
2.0
(0.079)
7.4
(0.29)
3.9
(0.15)
4 ST Two 1 m leads
3_120ZE LY41S-3_2012_09_19 KFH-3-120-C1-11L3M3R 120 4 ST Three 3 m leads
KFH-3-350-C1-11L1M2R 350 9 ST Two 1 m leads
KFH-3-350-C1-11L3M3R 350 9 ST Three 3 m leads
6 mm GRID
KFH-6-120-C1-11L1M2R 120
6.0
(0.24)
2.0
(0.079)
10.5
(0.41)
3.9
(0.15)
8 ST Two 1 m leads
6_120ZE LY41S-3_2012_09_19 KFH-6-120-C1-11L3M3S 120 8 ST Three 3 m leads
KFH-6-350-C1-11L1M2R 350 15 ST Two 1 m leads
KFH-6-350-C1-11L3M3R 350 15 ST Three 3 m leads
10 mm GRID
10_120ZE LY41S-3_2012_09_19 KFH-10-120-C1-11L1M2R 120 10
(0.39)
3.0
(0.12)
14.8
(0.58)
4.8
(0.19)
14 ST Two 1 m leads
KFH-10-120-C1-11L3M3R 120 14 ST Three 3 m leads
20_120ZE LY41S-3_2012_09_19
20 mm GRID
KFH-20-120-C1-11L1M2R 120 20
(0.79)
3.0
(0.12)
25.2
(0.99)
4.8
(0.19)
7 ST Two 1 m leads
KFH-20-120-C1-11L3M3R 120 7 ST Three 3 m leads
Shown actual size, 20 mm
Shown
larger than
actual size,

RESIS-
TANCE
(Ω)
DIMENSIONS mm (inch)
MAX V*
(VRMS)
TEMP
COMP
TERMINATION
AND
LEAD LENGTH
PER GRID
GRID CARRIER
A B C D
0.6 mm GRID
06_120ZE XY31S-3_2012_09_19 KFH-06-120-D16-11L1M2S 120 0.6
(0.024)
1.0
(0.039)
5.1
(0.20)
6.9
(0.27)
1.5 ST Two 1 m leads
KFH-06-120-D16-11L3M3S 120 1.5 ST Three 3 m leads
1.5 mm GRID
1.5_120ZE XY31S-3_2012_09_19 KFH-1.5-120-D16-11L1M2S 120 1.5
(0.059)
1.6
(0.063)
5.8
(0.23)
6.9
(0.27)
3 ST Two 1 m leads
KFH-1.5-120-D16-11L3M3S 120 3 ST Three 3 m leads
3 mm GRID
KFH-3-120-D16-11L1M2S 120
3.0
(0.12)
3.2
(0.13)
7.5
(0.30)
9.4
(0.37)
5.5 ST Two 1 m leads
3_120ZE XY31S-3_2012_09_19 KFH-3-120-D16-11L3M3S 120 5.5 ST Three 3 m leads
KFH-3-350-D16-11L1M2S 350 10 ST Two 1 m leads
KFH-3-350-D16-11L3M3S 350 10 ST Three 3 m leads
6 mm GRID
KFH-6-120-D16-11L1M2S 120
6.0
(0.24)
6.3
(0.25)
11
(0.43)
16
(0.63)
11 ST Two 1 m leads
6_120ZE XY31S-3_2012_09_19 KFH-6-120-D16-11L3M3S 120 11 ST Three 3 m leads
KFH-6-350-D16-11L1M2S 350 20 ST Two 1 m leads
KFH-6-350-D16-11L3M3S 350 20 ST Three 3 m leads
MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION
TT300 Complete heat cure adhesive kit
SG496 1 oz methyl-based cyanoacrylate (approximately 750 gages)
SG401 0.1 oz ethyl-based cyanoacrylate (approximately 50 gages)

RESIS-
TANCE
(Ω)
DIMENSIONS mm (inch)
MAX V*
(VRMS)
TEMP
COMP
TERMINATION
AND
LEAD LENGTH
PER GRID
GRID CARRIER
A B C D
0.6 mm GRID
06_120ZE RY81S-3_2012_09_19 KFH-06-120-D17-11L1M2S 120 0.6
(0.024)
1.1
(0.043)
4.8
(0.19)
9.9
(0.39)
1.6 ST Two 1 m leads
KFH-06-120-D17-11L3M3S 120 1.6 ST Three 3 m leads
1.5 mm GRID
1.5_120ZE RY81S-3_2012_09_19 KFH-1.5-120-D17-11L1M2S 120 1.5
(0.059)
1.5
(0.059)
5.8
(0.23)
10.2
(0.40)
2.5 ST Two 1 m leads
KFH-1.5-120-D17-11L3M3S 120 2.5 ST Three 3 m leads
3 mm GRID
KFH-3-120-D17-11L1M2S 120
3.0
(0.12)
2.0
(0.079)
7.4
(0.29)
13.9
(0.55)
3 ST Two 1 m leads
3_120ZE RY81S-3_2012_09_19 KFH-3-120-D17-11L3M3S 120 3 ST Three 3 m leads
KFH-3-350-D17-11L1M2S 350 5.5 ST Two 1 m leads
KFH-3-350-D17-11L3M3S 350 5.5 ST Three 3 m leads
6 mm GRID
KFH-6-120-D17-11L1M2S 120
6.0
(0.24)
2.0
(0.079)
10.5
(0.41)
18.7
(0.74)
7.5 ST Two 1 m leads
6_120ZE RY81S-3_2012_09_19 KFH-6-120-D17-11L3M3S 120 7.5 ST Three 3 m leads
KFH-6-350-D17-11L1M2S 350 13 ST Two 1 m leads
KFH-6-350-D17-11L3M3S 350 13 ST Three 3 m leads
MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION
TT300 Complete heat cure adhesive kit
SG496 1 oz methyl-based cyanoacrylate (approximately 750 gages)
SG401 0.1 oz ethyl-based cyanoacrylate (approximately 50 gages)